
August 10th, 2017

 

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee Meeting to be
held on Monday, 14th August 2017 at 5:00 pm in  Boardroom, Monaghan Row. 

Chair:                       Cllr. P Byrne

Vice:                         Cllr. D Hyland

Members:                 Cllr. R Burgess                             Cllr. M Carr

                                  Cllr. C Casey                                Cllr. W Clarke

                                  Cllr. D Curran                               Cllr. G Hanna

                                  Cllr. H Harvey                               Cllr. T Hearty

                                  Cllr. D McAteer                             Cllr. O McMahon

                                  Cllr. B Quinn                                 Cllr. M Ruane

                                   Cllr. G Stokes

 



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairmans remarks.

2.0  Declarations of Interest.

3.0  Action Sheet - Enterprise Regeneration & Tourism Committee
Meeting - Monday 12 June 2017.  (Copy circulated)

Item 3.0    Action Sheet - 12 June  2017.pdf Page 1

Enterprise, Employment and Regeneration Items

4.0  Heritage Lottery Fund - Great Places Application. (Copy
attached)

Item 4  Rpt re  HLF Great Place Scheme Application.pdf Page 9

5.0  Derrymore Sport NI Application.  (Copy attached)
Item 5  Rpt re Derrymore Partnership Sport NI Application.pdf Page 11

6.0  Review of Horse Riding provision  - Castlewellan Forest Park.
(Copy attached)

Item 6  - Rpt re Review of Horse Riding Provision in Castlewellan Forest Park.pdf Page 13

7.0  Department for Communities - funding for Regeneration
Projects. (Copy attached)

Item 7 - Rpt re  DFC Funding for Regeneration project.pdf Page 16

8.0  To consider the following Notice of Motion in the name of
Councillor P Brown re: Farmers/Artisan Market - Downpatrick.
(Copy attached)

"That this Council recognises the positive impact local farmers and artisan markets can have on the local
economy, particularly our tourism, small business and agri-food sectors.  It also notes the success of the
Newry Night Market and similar Farmers Markets in Comber.  Council will consult with local food providers
and prepare a business case on the viability of a monthly market in the traditional market town of
Downpatrick. "

Councillor P Brown invited to be in attendance for discussion on this item.
(NB:  This Motion was referred from the Council Meeting May 2017 to the ERT



Committee)

Item 8 - Rpt re Farmers Market (Notice of Motion).pdf Page 18

9.0  To consider the following Notice of Motion in the names of
Councillors Enright, Trainor, Curran and Sharvin re:
Masterplans. (Copy attached)

"Council directs Management to resume the Downpatrick Masterplan Implementation Group as an inter-
agency working group led by Downpatrick DEA Councillors, but open to any other Councillor whose area is
likely to be impacted by the Masterplan.  The Masterplan Implementation Working Group is essential for
the development and progression of five work streams containing all the major projects envisaged in the
Downpatrick area.  It is also the Downpatrick DEAs draft submission to the Area Plan.  The resumption of
this Masterplan Implementation Working Group can act as a model for other areas across the Council."

Councillors Enright, Trainor, Curran and Sharvin invited to be in attendance for
discussion on this item.
(NB:  This Motion was referred from Council Meeting June 2017 to the ERT
Committee)

Item 9 - Rpt re Masterplans (Notice of Motion).pdf Page 20

10.0  Economic Conference. (Copy attached)
Item 10 re  Economic Conference  Armagh.pdf Page 23

Tourism, Culture and Events Items

11.0  Tourism Statistics 2016. (Copy attached)
Item 11 - Rpt re Tourism Stats 2016.pdf Page 27

12.0  IAGTO Conference. (Copy attached)
Item 12 - Rpt re  IAGTO Cannes 2017.pdf Page 30

13.0  Tollymore Clanbrassil Barn. (Copy attached)
Item 13 - Rpt re Clanbrassil Barns & Tea Rooms at Tollymore Forest Park.pdf Page 32

14.0  Junior Golf Competition.  (Copy attached)
Item 14  - Rpt re Newry Mourne & Down Junior Golf Trophy.pdf Page 35

Exempt Information Items



15.0  Purchase of lands at Slieve Gullion.( Copy attached

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person
(including the Council holding that information), and the public may, by resolution, be excluded during this
item of business.

Item 15 - Rpt re  Purchase of lands at Slieve Gullion Forest Park  (EXEMPT
INFO).pdf

Not included

For Noting

16.0  RSI Update - NI Business Start Up Programme (NIBSUP).  
(Copy attached)

Item 16  Rpt re NI Business Start Up Programme (RSI Update).pdf Page 37

17.0  Update on Union 4 Priority Fisheries Funding (SEAFLAG2). 
(Copy attached)

Item 17 - Rpt re  Union Priority 4 Fisheries.pdf Page 39

18.0  Warrenpoint Marina - Renewal of Planning Application.  (Copy
attached)

Item 18 - Rpt re Warrenpoint Marina Update.pdf Page 40

19.0  Specialist Equipment for Phase 2 of works at Newry Town
Hall. (Copy attached)

Item 19 - Rpt re Phase 2 Works at Newry Town Hall.pdf Page 43

20.0  Warrenpoint Baths. (Copy attached)
Item 20 - Rpt re Warrenpoint Baths Proposed Development.pdf Page 45

21.0  ERT Actions Tracker Sheet.  (Copy attached)
Item 21 - ACTIONS TRACKING UPDATE.pdf Page 52



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Mrs Sheila Kieran sheila.kieran@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Jonathan McGilly jonathan.mcgilly@nmandd.org

Ms Tracie McLoughlin tracie.mcloughlin@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org



Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org
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